Purpose:The purpose of this lab was to find a relationship between centripetal force and velocity. 

Equipment:The materials that were used in this lab were a piece of carboard tubing, string, a rubber stopper, stopwatch,and washers.

Procedure:  Using the string, cardboard tubing , rubber stopper and washers, a device was constructed with the string having a radius of 50cm and the rubber stopper was tied with a bowline knot. Then the time was recorded while the stopper was swung  for a period of 10 revolutions.  

Data: 

	Mass(kg)
	Force(N)
	Time
	ω
	ωr

	.0212
	.208
	.5998
	10.4755
	Did not follow trend

	.0323
	.3165
	.743
	8.456
	4.23

	.06285
	.61593
	.5263
	11.9384
	Did not follow trend

	.044
	.4314
	.6011
	10.4528
	5.23

	.056
	.5488
	.5053
	12.4345
	6.22
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Conclusion:  There is a quadratic relationship between force and tangential velocity. Some sources of error could include differences in the way that the stopper was swung at various speeds or time periods, due to the data points being collected from different groups, as well as groups using a different radius.
